
Manchester (16-11) -vs- Capital (8-13)
4/14/2023 at Columbus, Ohio (Clowson Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Julianne Gosnell (4-3)
Loss: Brianna Shearer (4-5)
HBP: None
PB: Izzy Dittmar
 
Start: 3:30 pm   Time: 1:18   Attendance: 32   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Manchester 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 5 8 2
Capital 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 3 9 1

Manchester 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Julianne Gosnell p 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Brianna Morrow rf 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Sabrina Leonard dh 2 1 2 2 1 0 0
Alee Eaker 3b 4 0 1 1 0 0 1
Izzy Dittmar c 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
Delayne Sanchez cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Lainey Bonser 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Lexi Goodman lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Erin Singleton ss 3 1 1 0 0 2 0
Brionna Egold 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 5 8 3 2 5 6

SH: Sabrina Leonard (1); Izzy Dittmar (1); Lainey Bonser (1)
E: Brianna Morrow (1); Erin Singleton (1)

Capital 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kyleigh Kirby ss 4 2 2 0 0 0 0
Autumn Bridges 3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Lexie Leggett lf 4 1 1 2 0 0 0
Megan Mlinaric dh 4 0 3 1 0 0 1
Krislyn Bayles 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
Emma Gant c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Emma Sweetman ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kelcie Schnitzler cf 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Chandler Young rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Reagan Irons 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Liz Stonerock ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Brianna Shearer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 3 9 3 0 0 7

2B: Kyleigh Kirby (1); Megan Mlinaric (1); Kelcie Schnitzler (1)
HR: Lexie Leggett (1)
SH: Autumn Bridges (2)
E: Brianna Shearer (1)

Manchester IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Julianne Gosnell (W, 4-3) 7.0 9 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 31 9 12 –
Totals 9 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 31 9 12

Capital IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brianna Shearer (L, 4-5) 7.0 8 5 3 2 5 0 0 0 0 27 32 10 6 –
Totals 8 5 3 2 5 0 0 0 0 27 32 10 6



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Manchester - Top of 1st MAN CAP
J. Gosnell flied out to lf. 0 0
B. Morrow struck out looking. 0 0
S. Leonard singled to third base. 0 0
A. Eaker lined out to 1b. 0 0

Capital - Bottom of 1st MAN CAP
K. Kirby singled to right field, advanced to second on a fielding error by rf. 0 0
A. Bridges grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; K. Kirby advanced to third. 0 0
L. Leggett lined out to cf. 0 0
M. Mlinaric singled to left field, RBI; K. Kirby scored. 0 1
K. Bayles grounded out to 2b. 0 1

Manchester - Top of 2nd MAN CAP
I. Dittmar grounded out to 2b. 0 1
D. Sanchez singled to right field. 0 1
L. Bonser struck out looking. 0 1
L. Goodman flied out to cf. 0 1

Capital - Bottom of 2nd MAN CAP
E. Gant flied out to rf. 0 1
Schnitzler singled up the middle. 0 1
Schnitzler advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 1
C. Young lined out to rf. 0 1
R. Irons grounded out to ss. 0 1

Manchester - Top of 3rd MAN CAP
E. Singleton struck out swinging. 0 1
J. Gosnell popped up to 2b. 0 1
B. Morrow grounded out to p. 0 1

Capital - Bottom of 3rd MAN CAP
K. Kirby popped up to ss. 0 1
A. Bridges grounded out to 3b. 0 1
L. Leggett homered to center field, RBI. 0 2
M. Mlinaric doubled to left center. 0 2
K. Bayles lined out to cf. 0 2

Manchester - Top of 4th MAN CAP
S. Leonard walked. 0 2
A. Eaker popped up to ss. 0 2
I. Dittmar singled to third base, bunt; S. Leonard advanced to second. 0 2
D. Sanchez reached on a throwing error by p, bunt, advanced to second; I. Dittmar scored, unearned; S.
Leonard scored, unearned. 2 2
L. Bonser out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt; D. Sanchez advanced to third. 2 2
L. Goodman flied out to lf. 2 2

Capital - Bottom of 4th MAN CAP
E. Gant grounded out to p. 2 2
Schnitzler grounded out to 3b. 2 2



C. Young grounded out to ss. 2 2
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Manchester - Top of 5th MAN CAP
E. Singleton singled up the middle. 2 2
J. Gosnell singled to first base, bunt; E. Singleton advanced to second. 2 2
B. Morrow singled to pitcher, bunt; J. Gosnell advanced to second; E. Singleton advanced to third. 2 2
S. Leonard singled to second base, 2 RBI; B. Morrow advanced to second; J. Gosnell scored; E. Singleton
scored. 4 2
A. Eaker popped up to ss. 4 2
I. Dittmar out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt; S. Leonard advanced to second; B. Morrow advanced to third. 4 2
D. Sanchez popped up to 1b. 4 2

Capital - Bottom of 5th MAN CAP
R. Irons grounded out to 3b. 4 2
K. Kirby doubled to center field. 4 2
A. Bridges out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt; K. Kirby advanced to third. 4 2
L. Leggett reached on a fielding error by ss, RBI; K. Kirby scored, unearned. 4 3
M. Mlinaric singled to left field; L. Leggett advanced to second. 4 3
K. Bayles lined out to 2b. 4 3

Manchester - Top of 6th MAN CAP
L. Bonser flied out to lf. 4 3
L. Goodman popped up to ss. 4 3
E. Singleton struck out swinging. 4 3

Capital - Bottom of 6th MAN CAP
E. Sweetman pinch hit for E. Gant. 4 3
E. Sweetman popped up to 3b. 4 3
Schnitzler doubled to left field. 4 3
Schnitzler advanced to third on a passed ball. 4 3
C. Young reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher, bunt; Schnitzler out at home p to c. 4 3
L. Stonerock pinch hit for R. Irons. 4 3
L. Stonerock reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; C. Young out at second ss to 2b. 4 3

Manchester - Top of 7th MAN CAP
E. Gant to c for E. Sweetman. 4 3
R. Irons to 2b for L. Stonerock. 4 3
J. Gosnell struck out swinging. 4 3
B. Morrow walked. 4 3
S. Leonard out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt; B. Morrow advanced to second. 4 3
A. Eaker singled to right field, RBI; B. Morrow scored. 5 3
I. Dittmar grounded out to p. 5 3

Capital - Bottom of 7th MAN CAP
K. Kirby flied out to lf. 5 3
A. Bridges singled to right field. 5 3
A. Bridges advanced to second on a passed ball. 5 3
L. Leggett grounded out to ss; A. Bridges advanced to third. 5 3
M. Mlinaric flied out to lf. 5 3


